the historical consolidated financial statements included in our Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003 and should not be construed to
be indicative of future results or results that actually would have occurred had
the transactions occurred at the dates presented. In addition, these pro forma
financial statements were prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation
S-X. Accordingly, we have not made any assumptions or adjustments for possible
increases or decreases in distributions by GulfTerra Energy Partners or assumed
any cost savings or synergies that might occur related to these transactions.

   -2-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS
Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  1,429   $ 1,010 (a)   $  2,439
   Accounts and notes receivable, net   2,492   2,492
   Assets held for sale   1,139   (150)(a)   989
   Other   3,862   (3)(a)   3,859
   --------   -------   --------
   Total current assets   8,922   857   9,779
   --------   -------   --------
Property, plant and equipment, net   18,594   --   18,594

Other assets
   Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   3,551   65 (a)
   (418)(a)   3,198
   Other   6,017   (660)(a)   5,357
   --------   -------   --------
   Total assets   $ 37,084   $  (156)   $ 36,928
   ========   =======   ========

   LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $  2,055   $  2,055
   Short-term financing obligations, including
   current maturities   1,457   1,457
   Liabilities related to assets held for sale   236   236
   Other   3,326   (3)(a)   3,312
   (11)(a)
   --------   -------   --------

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form 8-K

2

   Total current liabilities   7,074   (14)   7,060
   --------   -------   --------
Long-term debt   20,275   20,275
   --------   -------   --------
Other liabilities
   Deferred income taxes   1,571   147 (a)   1,718
   Other   3,243   (79)(a)   3,162
   (2)(a)
   --------   -------   --------
   4,814   66   4,880
   --------   -------   --------
Commitments and contingencies

Securities of subsidiaries   447   (84)(a)   363
   --------   -------   --------
   447   (84)   363
   --------   -------   --------
Stockholders' equity
   Common stock   1,917   1,917
   Additional paid-in capital   4,576   4,576
   Retained earnings   (1,785)   (124)(a)   (1,909)
   Other   (234)   (234)
   --------   -------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity   4,474   (124)   4,350
   --------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities & stockholders' equity   $ 37,084   $  (156)   $ 36,928
   ========   =======   ========

   -3-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues   $ 6,711   $ (782)(b)   $ 5,929
   -------   ------   -------
Operating expenses
  Cost of products and services   1,787   (617)(b)   1,170
  Operation and maintenance   2,017   (17)(b)   2,000
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   1,207   (12)(b)   1,195
  Ceiling test charges   76   76
  Loss on long-lived assets   949   (166)(b)   783
  Western Energy Settlement   104   104
  Taxes, other than income taxes   296   296
   -------   ------   -------
   6,436   (812)   5,624
   -------   ------   -------
Operating income (loss)   275   30   305
   -------   ------   -------
   -
Earnings (losses) from unconsolidated affiliates   363   (378)(b)   (15)
Other income, net   1   1
Interest and debt expense   (1,787)   (1,787)

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form 8-K

3

   -
Distributions on preferred interests of consolidated
  subsidiaries   (52)   (52)
   -------   ------   -------
Loss before income taxes   (1,200)   (348)   (1,548)
Income taxes   584   122 (c)   706
   -------   ------   -------
Loss from continuing operations   $  (616)   $ (226)   $  (842)
   =======   ======   =======
Basic and diluted loss per common share
  from continuing operations   $ (1.03)   $ (1.41)
   =======   =======
Basic and diluted average common
  shares outstanding   597   597
   =======   =======